-

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

103486632

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	United States Patent and Trademark
1034	86632 _{.et}
	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SFNT Finland OY	Name: SafeNet, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4690 Millennium Drive
Execution Date(s) March 16, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement I Change of Name	e City: <u>Belcamp</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: , Maryland
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:21017
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/402,734 10/035,604	6,678,734 7,302,487 6,438,612
10/611,358	6,438,612
10/020,299	
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_7
Name: Gregory J. Lavorgna, Esq.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>280.00</u>
Internal Address: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Logan Square	Finclosed
18th and Cherry Streets	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information
State: PAZip: 19103-6996	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (215) 988-3309	
Fax Number: (215) 988-2757	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0573</u>
Email Address:	Authorized US 2508 DBYRNE BUBBBBBB 18482/32
	61 FC:8621 February 29, 2008
Signature	Date
Gregory J. Lavorgna	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attaonmenta, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SEC Info Home Search My Interests Help User Info karen spina

Safenet Inc · 10-K · For 12/31/05 · EX-21

Filed On <u>3/16/06</u> 5:31pm ET · SEC File <u>0-20634</u> · Accession Number 950133-6-1329

Find	03/16/05		in this f	iling.] Show	docs	searched	and ev	ery "hit". 👻	
Help	Wildcards:	? (any letter).	* (many).	Logic:	for Docs:	& (and),	(or);	for Text:	(anywhere),	" (&) " (near).	

<u>As Of</u>	Filer	Filing	As/For/On Docs:Pgs
3/16/06	Safenet_Inc	10-K	12/31/05 8:140

Annual Report · Form 10-K Filing Table of Contents

Doci	ument/Exhib	it Description	Pages	Size
1:	10-K	Annual Report	HTML	709K
2:	EX-10.T	Material Contract	HTML	43K
3:	EX-21	Subsidiaries of the Registrant	HTML	6K
4:	EX-23.1	Consent of Experts or Counsel	HTML	22K
5:	EX-31.1	Certification per Sarbanes-Oxley Act (Section 302)	HTML	11K
6:	EX-31.2	Exhibit 31.1	HTML	11K
7:	EX-32.1	Certification per Sarbanes-Oxley Act (Section 906)	HTML	5K
8:	EX-32.2	Certification per Sarbanes-Oxley Act (Section 906)	HTML	5K

EX-21 · Subsidiaries of the Registrant

http://www.secinfo.com/dsvRq.v19u.c.htm

This is an EDGAR HTML document rendered as filed. [Alternative Formats]

exv21

http://www.secinfo.com/dsvRq.v19u.c.htm

•

' **,**

http://www.secinfo.com/dsvRq.v19u.c.htm

PATENT 2/28/2008 REEL: 020609 FRAME: 0990 All 100% owned, except as noted 353 Patent LLC (Delaware) Caro Kann Corporation (California) Cylink Communications B.V. (Netherlands) Cylink France SARL (France) Cylink International Corporation (Cayman) IAS, LLC (30% owned) (California) Datakey Corporation (Minnesota) Digital Spread Spectrum Technologies, Inc. (Delaware) DMDSecure.com BV (Netherlands) IRE Secure Solutions, Inc. (Delaware) iVea Corporation (California) MediaSentry, Inc. (Georgia) Mykotronx, Inc. (California) Nihon SafeNet KK (Japan) Pijnenburg Securealink USA, Inc. (Delaware) Pijnenburg Securealink, Inc. (Delaware) Rainbow Information Technologies (Taiwan) Co., Ltd. (Taiwan) Rainbow Information Technology Co. Ltd. (China) Rainbow Technologies C.I. L.P. (Caymans) Rainbow Technologies GmbH (Germany) Rainbow Technologies International GmbH (Swiss) Rainbow Technologies Ltd. (UK) Rainbow Technologies North America, Inc. (California) Ragia Acquisition Corp. (Delaware) **RNBO** Corporation (Nevada) SafeNet (Australia) Pty Ltd (Australia) SafeNet Asia Limited (Hong Kong) SafeNet B.V. (Netherlands) SafeNet Brasil Ltda. (70% owned) (Brazil) SafeNet BVI Ltd (British Virgin Islands) SafeNet Canada, Inc. (Canada) SafeNet China Ltd. (China) SafeNet Consultancy Limited (UK) SafeNet France SARL (France) SafeNet Information Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (India) SafeNet Japan KK (Japan) SafeNet Pte. Ltd. (Singapore) SafeNet Systems Pvt. Ltd. (India) SafeNet Technologies B.V. (Netherlands) SafeNet UK Limited (UK) Seguridad Informatica SafeNet, S. de RL de CV (Mexico) SFNT Finland Oy (Finland)

Alternative Formats: <u>Rich Text / Word (.rtf)</u>, <u>Text (.txt)</u>, <u>EDGAR (.sgml)</u>, <u>XML (.xml)</u>, et al.

Copyright © 2008 Fran Finnegan & Company All Rights Reserved. www.secinfo.com - Thu, 28 Feb 2008 22:16:29.2 GMT - <u>Help at SEC Info</u>

http://www.secinfo.com/dsvRq.v19u.c.htm RECORDED: 03/05/2008

Wyatt River Software, Inc. (California)

PATENT 2/28/2008 REEL: 020609 FRAME: 0991

Exhibit 21